Benwick Primary School

High Street, Benwick, March, Cambs. PE15 0XA

Telephone: 01354 677266 Email: office@benwick.cambs.sch.uk

Headteacher: Mrs. Clare Talbot Website: www.benwick.cambs.sch.uk

Benwick Briefing 17/01/2025

Dear Parents/ Carers,

Message from Mrs Talbot

We've had another lovely week in school! I love asking the children what they've enjoyed, it shows there
really is something for everyone in our curriculum!

Highlights from the children are:

Robins - Activities around The Gingerbread Man and comparing different versions

Doves - Rainforest learning in Geography, 3D shapes in maths, and describing the circus in English

Owils - Short multiplication in maths, French food terminology, gymnastics, football club and writing
newspaper reports

Swans - Short division, computing, bird-watching and writing newspaper reports

Safety in our carpark: Please do not allow children to run around, cycle or scoot in our carpark, staff
and taxis etc are arriving and departing at key drop-off and collection times and children's safety is
paramount - thank you!

Class of the week: It was a difficult decision again this week, as everyone has been so fabulous this
week, however the Class of the week this week has been awarded to Doves who have really stood out in
their sensible and settled behaviour and learning!

Have a lovely weekend,
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher

Premier Sports Clubs

Premier Sports clubs started this week but there is still chance to book your child onto the clubs. You will
only pay for the remaining weeks. Clubs finish at 4.15pm and Flutterbies can collect afterwards for those
parents who require longer childcare. To book click here: https://www.premier-
education.com/parents/venue/courses/8566/?location=PE15%200XA&distance=0.2&distance=0.2&type[]
=ExC

Education Inclusion Family Advisor

Please find attached the January newsletter from the EIFA team and local courses. There is also
information about the 'Stronger together' support group for parents and carers of children with additional
needs.

School Lunches
Thank you to all of those children and parents who supported us for census day. There were lots of
Benwick Brunches ordered yesterday.

Have you booked your child's lunch for next week?

Kind Regards


mailto:office@benwick.cambs.sch.uk

Mrs Rachael Barton
School Secretary

Important Dates:

Friday 14th February

Friday 14th February

Monday 17th- Friday 21st February 2025
Thursday 6th March

Friday 21st March

Thursday 20th March 2025

Friday 4th April 2025

Valentine's Dress Down- Wear red, pink, hearts
Valentine's Cake Sale

Half Term

World Book Day

Comic Relief
YR & YR6 National child measurement programme

INSET DAY- No children in school

Monday 7th- Monday- Monday 21st April 2025 Easter Holidays

Tuesday 29th April 2025

Monday 5th May 2025

Monday 12th May- Thursday 15th May
Friday 23rd May

Monday 26th- Friday 30th May 2025
Monday 2nd June 2025

Wednesday 23rd July 2025

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025

Bikeability Level 1

Bank Holiday

YR6 SATs

Sports Day TBC

Half Term

INSET DAY- No children in school
INSET DAY- No children in school

Summer Holidays



